lllinois Municipal Retirement Fund Compensation Report - FY 2024/2025

In compliance with the Open Meetings Act, employers participating in the lllinois Municipal Retirement Fund are required to post
the total compensation package for each employee having a total compensation package that exceeds $75,000 per year. A copy

of the City's IMRF compensation report is posted in City Hall, 201 West Locust St., Fairbury, IL - 61739.

McCormick
Mellott
Ashburn
Edwards
Rafferty
Diller
Rafferty
Schauble
Rhoads
Ziegenhorn

Salary

$84,230.00
$75,368.00
$93,425.00
$70,383.00
$59,110.00
$64,804.00
$59,110.00
$57,654.00
$67,721.00
$58,382.00

FICA/

Medicare

$6,443.60
$5,765.65
$7,147.01
$5,384.30
$4,521.92
$4,957.51
$4,521.92
$4,410.53
$5,180.66
$4,466.22

IMRF

$8,717.81
$7,800.59
$9,669.49
$7,284.64
$6,117.89
$6,707.21
$6,117.89
$5,967.19
$7,009.12
$6,042.54

Clothing

Health Insurance Allowance
$7,355.52 $1,000.00
$7,355.52 $300.00
$7,355.52 $300.00
$7,355.52 $675.00
$7,355.52 $675.00
$7,355.52 $200.00
$7,355.52 $300.00
$7,355.52 $300.00
$7,355.52 $300.00
$7,355.52 $300.00

Total

$107,746.92
$96,589.76
$117,897.02
$91,082.46
$77,780.32
$84,024.24
$77,405.32
$75,687.24
$87,566.30
$76,546.28

5/7/2024

Sick
Days

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Vacation
Days

20
10
10
15
10
10
10
15
20
20



