Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund Compensation Report - FY 2024/2025

In compliance with the Open Meetings Act, employers participating in the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund are required to post the total compensation package for each employee having a total compensation package that exceeds \$75,000 per year. A copy of the City's IMRF compensation report is posted in City Hall, 201 West Locust St., Fairbury, IL - 61739.

		FICA/			Clothing		Sick	Vacation
	<u>Salary</u>	<u>Medicare</u>	<u>IMRF</u>	<u>Health Insurance</u>	<u>Allowance</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Days</u>	<u>Days</u>
McCormick	\$84,230.00	\$6,443.60	\$8,717.81	\$7 <i>,</i> 355.52	\$1,000.00	\$107,746.92	12	20
Mellott	\$75,368.00	\$5,765.65	\$7,800.59	\$7 <i>,</i> 355.52	\$300.00	\$96,589.76	12	10
Ashburn	\$93,425.00	\$7,147.01	\$9,669.49	\$7 <i>,</i> 355.52	\$300.00	\$117,897.02	12	10
Edwards	\$70,383.00	\$5,384.30	\$7,284.64	\$7 <i>,</i> 355.52	\$675.00	\$91,082.46	12	15
Rafferty	\$59,110.00	\$4,521.92	\$6,117.89	\$7 <i>,</i> 355.52	\$675.00	\$77,780.32	12	10
Diller	\$64,804.00	\$4,957.51	\$6,707.21	\$7 <i>,</i> 355.52	\$200.00	\$84,024.24	12	10
Rafferty	\$59,110.00	\$4,521.92	\$6,117.89	\$7 <i>,</i> 355.52	\$300.00	\$77,405.32	12	10
Schauble	\$57,654.00	\$4,410.53	\$5,967.19	\$7 <i>,</i> 355.52	\$300.00	\$75,687.24	12	15
Rhoads	\$67,721.00	\$5,180.66	\$7,009.12	\$7 <i>,</i> 355.52	\$300.00	\$87,566.30	12	20
Ziegenhorn	\$58,382.00	\$4 <i>,</i> 466.22	\$6,042.54	\$7,355.52	\$300.00	\$76,546.28	12	20